

E

- b0155.127 Page 946, line 8: delete "department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0075.1 Page 946, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 947, line 2.
- b0144.1 Page 951, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0145.12 Page 951, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0145.13 Page 952, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0145.14 Page 952, line 5: delete lines 5 to 11 and substitute:
- b0145.15 Page 953, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7 and substitute:
- b0107.39 Page 953, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10.
- b0126.2 Page 953, line 12: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$55,100,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$92,400,000>".
- b0126.3 Page 953, line 16: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$4,000,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$12,000,000>".
- b0126.4 Page 954, line 4: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,615,955,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,658,025,000>".
- b0186.1 Page 954, line 25: after "@U@Z7@Lam>inspection>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>plus the fee under sub. (1) (c)>".
- b0186.2 Page 954, line 25: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$400>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$450>".
- b0186.3 Page 955, line 2: after "@U@Z7@Lam>inspection>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>plus the fee under sub. (1) (c)>".
- b0105.6 Page 955, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0207.5 Page 955, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19 and substitute:
- b0183.10 Page 955, line 19: after that line insert:
- b0187.1 Page 955, line 19: after that line insert:
- b0182.6 Page 955, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 957, line 10.
- b0182.7 Page 957, line 12: delete that line.
- b0183.11 Page 957, line 21: after that line insert:
- b0213.17 Page 958, line 17: delete lines 17 to 23.
- b0244.3 Page 958, line 23: after that line insert:
- b0213.18 Page 959, line 6: delete lines 6 to 23.
- b0155.128 Page 960, line 4: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 5 and substitute

F

1

“@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations>
@U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.

b0212.1 Page 960, line 21: after that line insert:
b0080.1 Page 960, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
b0080.2 Page 961, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0211.1 Page 961, line 2: after that line insert:
b0201.1 Page 961, line 3: delete lines 3 to 20 and substitute:
b0164.3 Page 961, line 20: after that line insert:
b0203.1 Page 962, line 13: delete lines 13 to 20 and substitute:
b0062.1 Page 967, line 17: delete the material beginning with “of the” and ending
with “@U@Z7@Lam>106–159,>” on line 19 and substitute “of
@S@Z7@Lam>the federal commercial motor vehicle safety act of
1986,> 49 USC 31301 to 31317”.

b0272.1 Page 967, line 21: after that line insert:
b0371.1 Page 968, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.
b0192.34 Page 968, line 12: delete lines 12 to 19.
b0181.1 Page 968, line 25: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>\$9>
@U@Z7@Lam>\$10.50>” and substitute “\$9”.

b0181.2 Page 969, line 2: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>This subsection does not apply
after December 31, 2003.>” and substitute “This subsection does not
apply after December 31, @S@Z7@Lam>2003>
@U@Z7@Lam>2005>.”.

b0062.2 Page 969, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
b0196.3 Page 969, line 12: after that line insert: ↓
b0272.2 Page 969, line 12: after that line insert: ↓
b0272.3 Page 969, line 13: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2003 Wisconsin
Act (this act),”.

b0062.3 Page 969, line 15: after “USC” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>30304 (e) and>”. ↓
b0272.4 Page 969, line 15: after “383” insert “and 384”. ↓
b0062.4 Page 969, line 15: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>any>” and substitute
“@U@Z7@Lam>384>.”.

b0062.5 Page 969, line 16: delete that line.
b0062.6 Page 970, line 4: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>No license may>”.
b0062.7 Page 970, line 5: delete that line and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>issued
under s. 343.10 authorizing the operation of “Class A”, “Class B” or
“Class>”.

b0062.8 Page 970, line 6: delete “C” vehicles” and substitute
“@S@Z7@Lam>C” vehicles>”.

b0062.9 Page 970, line 6: delete “. An” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>.> An”.

b0062.10 Page 970, line 7: delete “be” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>be>”.

b0062.11 Page 970, line 8: delete “endorsed to” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>endorsed to>”.

b0033.31 Page 970, line 11: delete “@X@Z7@Lam>Section@Z7@Lam> 6m>” and substitute “@X@Z7@Lam>Section> @Z7@Lam>2524r>”.

b0062.12 Page 971, line 1: delete “state” and substitute “jurisdiction”.

b0062.14 Page 971, line 2: before the period insert “as required under 49 CFR 384.206 (a) (2) (ii)”.

b0062.13 Page 971, line 2: delete “complete”.

b0062.15 Page 971, line 4: delete “a renewal of the” and substitute “or renewed a”.

b0062.16 Page 971, line 6: after “previous” insert “issuance or”.

b0062.17 Page 971, line 12: delete “states the complete” and substitute “jurisdictions the”.

b0062.18 Page 971, line 13: after “department” insert “, as required under 49 CFR 384.206 (a) (2) (iii)”.

b0062.19 Page 971, line 15: delete “1.”.

b0062.20 Page 971, line 16: on lines 16 and 17, delete “343.23 (2) (am) 2. and 4.” and substitute “343.23 (2) (am) 1. b. and c.”.

b0062.21 Page 971, line 18: delete “a.” and substitute “1.”.

b0062.22 Page 971, line 19: delete “b.” and substitute “2.”.

b0062.23 Page 971, line 20: delete “c.” and substitute “3.”.

b0062.24 Page 971, line 22: delete “d.” and substitute “4.”.

b0062.25 Page 971, line 22: delete “state” and substitute “jurisdiction”.

b0062.26 Page 971, line 23: delete “e.” and substitute “5.”.

b0062.27 Page 971, line 25: delete “f.” and substitute “6.”.

b0062.28 Page 971, line 25: delete “subd. 1. a. to e.” and substitute “subds. 1. to 5.”.

b0062.29 Page 972, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

b0062.30 Page 972, line 13: on lines 13, 23 and 25, delete “state” and substitute “jurisdiction”.

b0062.31 Page 972, line 19: delete “state for” and substitute “jurisdiction for”.

b0062.32 Page 972, line 19: delete “state or local law” and substitute “state law or local ordinance”.

b0062.33 Page 973, line 4: delete “state for” and substitute “jurisdiction for”.

b0062.34 Page 973, line 4: delete “state or local law” and substitute “state law or local ordinance”.

b0062.35 Page 973, line 8: on lines 8 and 10, delete "state" and substitute "jurisdiction".

b0272.5 Page 973, line 10: after that line insert:

b0033.32 Page 973, line 13: delete ", occupational," and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>, occupational,>".

b0062.36 Page 973, line 17: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>operator's license or>".

b0062.37 Page 973, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.

b0062.38 Page 974, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.

b0272.6 Page 974, line 10: after that line insert:

b0062.39 Page 975, line 19: delete "The" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>The>@U@Z7@Lam>Except as provided in sub. (2m), the>".

b0062.40 Page 975, line 20: delete that line and substitute "person".

b0062.41 Page 976, line 3: delete "Holds" and substitute "Has been or is at the same time issued".

b0062.42 Page 976, line 9: delete "To the extent that" and substitute "If".

b0062.43 Page 976, line 11: after "required" insert "under this paragraph".

b0062.45 Page 976, line 13: after "endorsement" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>under sub. (2)>".

b0062.44 Page 976, line 13: delete "The" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>The>@U@Z7@Lam>Notwithstanding sub. (2) (a) and (g), the>".

b0062.46 Page 976, line 14: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>, authorizing>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>vehicle,>" on line 15.

b0062.47 Page 976, line 18: after "(g)." insert "@U@Z7@Lam>Notwithstanding sub. (2) (a) and (g), the department may issue a school bus endorsement under sub. (2m) to a person who is more than 70 years of age if the person meets the requirements specified in subs. (2) (c) to (f) and (h) and (2m) (a) to (d) before issuance of the endorsement and annually takes and passes a physical examination prior to issuance or renewal of the endorsement to determine that the person meets the physical standards established under sub. (2) (g).>".

b0062.48 Page 976, line 19: delete lines 19 to 24.

b0062.49 Page 977, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

b0062.50 Page 977, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9 and substitute:

b0062.51 Page 977, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:

b0062.52 Page 977, line 17: delete "3." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>3.>".

b0062.53 Page 977, line 19: delete "(3)@U@Z7@Lam>, or (3m)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>or> (3)".

b0196.4 Page 977, line 20: after that line insert: ✓
b0272.7 Page 977, line 20: after that line insert: ✓
b0033.33 Page 977, line 25: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>Except for a commercial>”
and substitute “Except for a commercial”.
b0033.34 Page 978, line 1: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>driver license>” and substitute
“driver license”.
b0033.35 Page 978, line 2: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>(e), a> @U@Z7@Lam>A>”
and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>(e)>, a”.
b0272.8 Page 978, line 4: after that line insert:
b0272.9 Page 978, line 11: after that line insert:
b0062.54 Page 978, line 12: delete lines 12 to 18.
b0196.5 Page 978, line 18: after that line insert: ✓
b0272.10 Page 978, line 18: after that line insert: ✓
b0062.55 Page 978, line 23: after that line insert:
b0272.11 Page 978, line 23: after that line insert:
b0062.56 Page 978, line 25: after “(am)” insert “1.”.
b0062.57 Page 979, line 1: delete “1.” and substitute “a.”.
b0062.58 Page 979, line 2: on lines 2, 4 and 7, delete “state or”.
b0062.59 Page 979, line 7: delete “in conformity with 49 USC 31311 (a) (8)”.
b0062.60 Page 979, line 8: delete “2.” and substitute “b.”.
b0062.61 Page 979, line 9: delete lines 9 to 25 and substitute “a record of any
violation in another jurisdiction of any law of that jurisdiction, including
any local law of that jurisdiction, or of any law of a federally recognized
American Indian tribe or band in that jurisdiction, in conformity with any
law of this state relating to motor vehicle traffic control, other than a
parking violation, as specified in any notice received from that
jurisdiction. The department shall record this information within 10 days
after receipt of the notice.”.
b0062.62 Page 980, line 1: delete “4.” and substitute “c.”.
b0062.63 Page 980, line 1: delete “any state,” and substitute “this state or another
jurisdiction,”.
b0062.64 Page 980, line 2: delete “state or local law” and substitute “state law or
local ordinance”.
b0062.65 Page 980, line 4: delete “state law” and substitute “law of this state”.
b0062.66 Page 980, line 6: after that line insert:
b0062.67 Page 980, line 11: after “withheld” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, or the
person disqualified,>”.

b0272.12 Page 980, line 25: after that line insert:
b0371.2 Page 981, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.
b0062.68 Page 981, line 9: delete lines 9 to 24.
b0062.69 Page 982, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
b0062.70 Page 982, line 16: delete "1987@S@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "1987,".
b0062.71 Page 982, line 17: delete that line and substitute "while driving or operating a commercial motor vehicle @U@Z7@Lam>or committed on or after September 30, 2005, while driving or operating any motor vehicle>:".
b0062.72 Page 982, line 22: delete the material beginning with "based" and ending with "vehicle" on line 23.
b0272.13 Page 983, line 2: after that line insert:
b0062.73 Page 983, line 5: delete "@S@Z7@Lam> a commercial> @U@Z7@Lam>any>" and substitute "a commercial".
b0062.74 Page 983, line 6: after "1987," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, or uses any motor vehicle on or after September 30, 2005,>".
b0062.75 Page 983, line 15: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>a commercial> @U@Z7@Lam>any>" and substitute "a commercial".
b0062.76 Page 983, line 16: after "vehicle" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>or while driving or operating any motor vehicle if the person holds a commercial driver license>".
b0062.77 Page 984, line 3: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>to which par. (a) 7. applies>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>described in par. (a) 8>".
b0062.78 Page 984, line 19: after that line insert:√
b0272.14 Page 984, line 19: after that line insert:√
b0062.79 Page 985, line 2: after that line insert:
b0196.6 Page 985, line 21: after that line insert:
b0260.15 Page 986, line 3: delete lines 3 to 16.
b0272.15 Page 987, line 6: after that line insert:
b0107.40 Page 987, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24.
b0107.41 Page 988, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0371.3 Page 988, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 989, line 9.
b0106.1 Page 990, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21.
b0106.2 Page 993, line 7: delete "of \$5" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>of \$5> @U@Z7@Lam>established by the department by rule>".

b0106.3 Page 993, line 8: after "procedure" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>or Internet procedure>".

b0106.4 Page 993, line 8: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>If>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>transaction.>" on line 10.

b0322.3 Page 994, line 15: after that line insert:

b0107.42 Page 994, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 996, line 13.

b0275.2 Page 996, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.

b0107.43 Page 997, line 6: delete "commission@S@Z7@Lam>,>@U@Z7@Lam>or> the department of transportation @S@Z7@Lam>or>" and substitute "commission, the department of transportation@U@Z7@Lam>,> or".

b0107.44 Page 997, line 7: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>the office of the commissioner of railroads>," and substitute "the office of the commissioner of railroads,".

b0105.7 Page 997, line 12: after that line insert:

b0182.8 Page 997, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 998, line 1.

b0132.2 Page 998, line 2: delete that line.

b0101.2 Page 998, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

b0182.9 Page 998, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.

b0101.3 Page 998, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.

b0105.8 Page 998, line 10: after that line insert:✓

b0318.3 Page 998, line 10: after that line insert:✓

b0385.1 Page 998, line 10: after that line insert: ✓

b0334.1 Page 998, line 17: after that line insert:

b0246.2 Page 998, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 999, line 12, and substitute:

b0033.36 Page 999, line 19: on lines 19 and 20, after "department" insert "of administration".

b0246.3 Page 999, line 22: after "(1m)" insert "(a)".

b0314.1 Page 1000, line 4: delete lines 4 to 24 and substitute:

b0375.3 Page 1002, line 17: after that line insert:

b0343.27 Page 1005, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1008, line 5.

b0260.16 Page 1008, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1010, line 12.

b0134.3 Page 1012, line 21: after that line insert:
b0088.1 Page 1013, line 10: delete lines 10 to 14.
b0258.21 Page 1013, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20. ✓
b0084.1 Page 1013, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24. ✓
b0084.2 Page 1014, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2. ✓
b0258.22 Page 1014, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1015, line 2.
b0084.3 Page 1014, line 5: delete "s. 49.79 or under". ✓
b0213.19 Page 1015, line 3: delete lines 3 to 18.
b0258.23 Page 1015, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1016, line 10.
b0260.17 Page 1017, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1018, line 7,
b0258.24 Page 1021, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
b0173.1 Page 1023, line 3: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$67.60>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$68>".
b0173.2 Page 1023, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$50.70>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$51>".
b0371.4 Page 1025, line 1: delete lines 1 to 18.
b0163.1 Page 1026, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.
b0076.6 Page 1026, line 8: delete lines 8 to 15.
b0183.12 Page 1027, line 3: after that line insert:
b0155.129 Page 1027, line 13: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 14 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
b0155.130 Page 1029, line 9: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 10 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
b0155.131 Page 1029, line 13: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 14 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
b0371.5 Page 1029, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1030, line 7.
b0355.7 Page 1030, line 7: after that line insert:


b0107.45 Page 1030, line 8: delete lines 8 to 23.
b0371.6 Page 1031, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.
b0253.3 Page 1031, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1032, line 2.
b0206.24 Page 1032, line 15: delete that line.
b0112.3 Page 1032, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1033, line 6.
b0081.1 Page 1034, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1036, line 13.
b0253.4 Page 1039, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1040, line 4.
b0081.2 Page 1040, line 5: delete lines 5 to 25.√
b0234.7 Page 1040, line 18: delete "9110 (1)" and substitute "9101 (11c)".√
b0081.3 Page 1041, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.√
b0033.37 Page 1041, line 16: delete the material beginning with "In general," and ending with "committed." on line 21. √
b0206.25 Page 1042, line 15: delete the material beginning on that line and ending with page 1049, line 8.
b0206.26 Page 1049, line 9: delete ", as affected by 2003 Wisconsin Act".
b0206.27 Page 1049, line 10: delete " (this act)".
b0206.28 Page 1049, line 11: delete "@Z7@Lam>and assignable prosecutors>".
b0206.29 Page 1049, line 12: delete "and assignable prosecutors".
b0155.132 Page 1049, line 13: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 14 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
b0206.30 Page 1049, line 15: delete "and assignable prosecutors".
b0206.31 Page 1049, line 17: delete "and assignable".
b0206.32 Page 1049, line 18: delete "prosecutors".
b0155.133 Page 1049, line 20: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 21 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
b0206.33 Page 1049, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
b0206.34 Page 1050, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

b0206.35 Page 1050, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
b0262.2 Page 1051, line 16: after “(f)” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>or (i)>”.
b0262.3 Page 1051, line 17: after that line insert:
b0206.36 Page 1051, line 18: delete lines 18 to 23.
b0206.37 Page 1052, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.
b0231.10 Page 1054, line 2: after that line insert:
b0206.38 Page 1055, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
b0336.4 Page 1057, line 4: after that line insert:
b0199.37 Page 1057, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10.
b0070.1 Page 1057, line 11: delete lines 11 to 16.
b0363.5 Page 1057, line 25: delete that line.
b0363.6 Page 1058, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.
b0207.6 Page 1058, line 8: after that line insert:
b0310.6 Page 1058, line 8: after that line insert:
b0210.31 Page 1058, line 9: delete “@X@Z7@Lam>prior service liability>” and substitute “@X@Z7@Lam>liabilities>”.
b0210.33 Page 1058, line 17: after “(b)” insert “and 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subchapter IX of chapter 40”.
b0210.32 Page 1058, line 17: delete “section” and substitute “sections”.
b0210.34 Page 1060, line 8: after that line insert: ↓
b0213.20 Page 1060, line 8: after that line insert: ↓
b0134.4 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0231.11 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0232.1 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0234.8 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0263.3 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0270.2 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0306.49 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0328.1 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0336.5 Page 1060, line 24: after that line insert:
b0260.18 Page 1061, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1065, line 9, and substitute:
b0183.13 Page 1065, line 9: after that line insert:
b0295.1 Page 1065, line 10: delete lines 10 to 13.
b0231.12 Page 1065, line 15: after that line insert:

b0100.3 Page 1065, line 19: after that line insert:
b0182.10 Page 1065, line 19: after that line insert:
b0332.3 Page 1065, line 19: after that line insert:
b0081.4 Page 1065, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
b0234.9 Page 1065, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.↓
b0081.5 Page 1066, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0234.10 Page 1066, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.↓
b0155.134 Page 1068, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1070, line 2, and substitute:
b0094.3 Page 1070, line 20: delete "the first calendar quarter of 2004" and substitute "the calendar quarter occurring in 2004 during which the anniversary of the effective date of the limited liability company's articles of organization under section 183.0111 of the statutes occurs".
b0085.1 Page 1072, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1073, line 8.
b0147.2 Page 1073, line 8: after that line insert:
b0145.16 Page 1076, line 12: after that line insert:
b0295.2 Page 1076, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.
b0077.1 Page 1076, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24.
b0368.1 Page 1076, line 24: after that line insert:
b0285.5 Page 1077, line 14: after that line insert:↓
b0293.3 Page 1077, line 14: after that line insert:↓
b0079.1 Page 1077, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1078, line 17. ↓
b0033.38 Page 1078, line 15: delete "13.72" and substitute "13.172".↓
b0098.5 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0143.12 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0146.10 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0276.6 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0282.3 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0287.4 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0288.6 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0288.7 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0199.38 Page 1078, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.
b0199.39 Page 1079, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

b0100.3 Page 1065, line 19: after that line insert:
b0182.10 Page 1065, line 19: after that line insert:
b0332.3 Page 1065, line 19: after that line insert:
b0081.4 Page 1065, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
b0234.9 Page 1065, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
b0081.5 Page 1066, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0234.10 Page 1066, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0155.134 Page 1068, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1070, line 2, and substitute:
b0094.3 Page 1070, line 20: delete "the first calendar quarter of 2004" and substitute "the calendar quarter occurring in 2004 during which the anniversary of the effective date of the limited liability company's articles of organization under section 183.0111 of the statutes occurs".
b0085.1 Page 1072, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1073, line 8.
b0147.2 Page 1073, line 8: after that line insert:
b0145.16 Page 1076, line 12: after that line insert:
b0295.2 Page 1076, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.
b0077.1 Page 1076, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24.
b0368.1 Page 1076, line 24: after that line insert:
b0285.5 Page 1077, line 14: after that line insert:
b0293.3 Page 1077, line 14: after that line insert:
b0079.1 Page 1077, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1078, line 17.
b0033.38 Page 1078, line 15: delete "13.72" and substitute "13.172".
b0098.5 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0143.12 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0146.10 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0276.6 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0282.3 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0287.4 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0288.6 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0288.7 Page 1078, line 17: after that line insert:
b0199.38 Page 1078, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.
b0199.39 Page 1079, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

CJS
↓

b0033.39 Page 1079, line 14: delete "2." and substitute "1." 

b0199.40 Page 1080, line 1: delete lines 1 to 22.

b0271.1 Page 1080, line 25: after that line insert:

b0095.1 Page 1081, line 3: after that line insert:

b0164.4 Page 1081, line 3: after that line insert:

b0263.4 Page 1081, line 3: after that line insert:

b0315.14 Page 1081, line 6: delete lines 6 to 24.

b0315.15 Page 1082, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

b0315.16 Page 1083, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.

b0248.1 Page 1083, line 4: after that line insert:

b0367.6 Page 1083, line 13: after "biennium" insert "until such time as the joint committee on legislative organization acts under subsection (2)".

b0367.7 Page 1083, line 13: after that line insert:

b0367.8 Page 1083, line 14: after "@X@Z7@Lam>Allocation>" insert "@X@Z7@Lam>and transfer>".

b0367.9 Page 1083, line 17: after "moneys" insert "that have not been expended or encumbered".

b0367.10 Page 1083, line 19: after "act." insert "The amounts so allocated shall be reflected by increasing the appropriations under section 20.765 (1), (2), (3) (a) to (fa), and (4) of the statutes, as affected by this act, in the case of sum certain appropriations, or modifying the expenditure estimates for the appropriations under section 20.765 (1), (2), (3) (a) to (fa), and (4) of the statutes, as affected by this act, in the case of any other types of appropriations, and by reducing the expenditure estimate for the appropriation under section 20.765 (5) (a) of the statutes, as created by this act, to the amount already expended or encumbered."

b0367.11 Page 1084, line 2: delete lines 2 to 11 and substitute "the day before the effective date of this subsection may, during the period before the effective date of the 2005-07 biennial budget act, continue to authorize expenditures to be made for the same purposes and in the same amounts for which they were previously authorized at the end of the 2001-03 fiscal biennium from the appropriation under section 20.765 (5) (a) of the statutes, as created by this act, until such time as the joint committee on legislative organization acts under subsection (2).".

b0095.2 Page 1084, line 11: after that line insert:

b0265.1 Page 1084, line 11: after that line insert:

b0372.15 Page 1084, line 11: after that line insert:

b0182.11 Page 1084, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1085, line 6, and substitute:

b0183.14 Page 1085, line 6: after that line insert:
b0138.1 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0175.1 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0197.1 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0254.1 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0264.2 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0353.2 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0379.1 Page 1085, line 13: after that line insert:
b0261.1 Page 1088, line 5: after that line insert:
b0306.50 Page 1088, line 7: delete lines 7 to 22.
b0341.1 Page 1088, line 22: after that line insert:
b0346.3 Page 1088, line 22: after that line insert:
b0107.46 Page 1089, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1091, line 2.
b0192.35 Page 1091, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1092, line 16, and substitute:
b0188.4 Page 1092, line 16: after that line insert:
b0389.5 Page 1092, line 17: after that line insert:
b0174.18 Page 1092, line 20: after that line insert:
b0306.51 Page 1092, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.
b0306.52 Page 1093, line 1: delete lines 1 to 23.
b0306.53 Page 1094, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
b0306.54 Page 1095, line 1: delete lines 1 to 15 and substitute:
b0108.1 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0221.5 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0224.1 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0225.1 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0227.1 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0229.1 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0241.8 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0251.4 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0272.16 Page 1096, line 17: after that line insert:
b0119.2 Page 1098, line 6: after that line insert:
b0198.1 Page 1098, line 25: after that line insert:
b0239.12 Page 1098, line 25: after that line insert:

b0199.41 Page 1099, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11.
b0162.1 Page 1099, line 24: after that line insert:
b0249.36 Page 1100, line 10: after "December 31, 2001" insert ", except for the amounts allocated under section 49.175 (1) (d), 2001 stats".
b0258.25 Page 1100, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1101, line 3, and substitute:
b0174.19 Page 1101, line 14: delete lines 14 to 25.
b0174.20 Page 1102, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8 and substitute:
b0033.40 Page 1102, line 14: after "corps" insert "board".
b0033.41 Page 1102, line 16: after "corps" insert "board".
b0033.42 Page 1102, line 21: after "corps" insert "board".
b0033.43 Page 1102, line 23: after "corps" insert "board".
b0166.8 Page 1103, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14.
b0213.21 Page 1103, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
b0213.22 Page 1104, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
b0206.39 Page 1104, line 16: delete that line and substitute "978.12 (1) (b) or (c) of the statutes."
b0206.40 Page 1104, line 17: delete that line.
b0213.23 Page 1105, line 1: delete lines 1 to 15.
b0135.10 Page 1105, line 19: after that line insert:
b0373.1 Page 1105, line 19: after that line insert:
b0386.1 Page 1105, line 19: after that line insert:
b0134.5 Page 1105, line 20: after that line insert:
b0235.4 Page 1105, line 20: after that line insert:
b0260.19 Page 1106, line 2: after that line insert:
b0179.1 Page 1106, line 3: after that line insert:
b0099.2 Page 1106, line 10: substitute "\$7,657,400" for "\$1,657,400".
b0099.3 Page 1106, line 11: substitute "\$7,657,400" for "\$1,657,400".
b0134.6 Page 1106, line 12: after that line insert:
b0164.5 Page 1106, line 12: after that line insert:
b0262.4 Page 1106, line 14: after that line insert:
b0306.55 Page 1107, line 9: delete "115.9995" and substitute "16.997".
b0135.11 Page 1108, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20.
b0134.7 Page 1108, line 20: after that line insert:
b0274.5 Page 1109, line 2: after that line insert:

b0155.135 Page 1109, line 4: after that line insert:
b0273.1 Page 1109, line 4: after that line insert:
b0356.1 Page 1109, line 6: after that line insert:
b0289.1 Page 1109, line 9: after that line insert:
b0363.7 Page 1109, line 13: delete lines 13 to 25. }
b0145.17 Page 1109, line 19: after that line insert: }
b0098.6 Page 1109, line 25: after that line insert:
b0146.11 Page 1109, line 25: after that line insert:
b0199.42 Page 1110, line 2: delete lines 2 to 5.
b0343.28 Page 1110, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
b0159.1 Page 1110, line 13: delete lines 13 to 22.
b0134.8 Page 1111, line 1: after that line insert:
b0250.2 Page 1111, line 1: after that line insert:
b0256.1 Page 1111, line 1: after that line insert:
b0105.10 Page 1111, line 13: delete "\$158,100" and substitute "\$6,836,600". ✓
b0105.9 Page 1111, line 13: delete "\$3,158,000" and substitute "\$7,236,500". ✓
b0387.1 Page 1111, line 17: delete "\$1,300,000" and substitute "\$650,000". ✓
b0387.2 Page 1111, line 18: delete "\$1,300,000" and substitute "\$650,000". ✓
b0134.9 Page 1111, line 20: after that line insert:
b0134.10 Page 1111, line 21: after that line insert:
b0370.1 Page 1112, line 20: delete ", \$15,000,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 and".
b0238.1 Page 1112, line 21: after that line insert:
b0370.2 Page 1112, line 21: delete "\$15,000,000" and substitute "\$30,000,000".
b0152.1 Page 1113, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.
b0167.1 Page 1113, line 18: after that line insert:
b0174.21 Page 1113, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.
b0033.44 Page 1113, line 25: after that line insert:
b0174.22 Page 1113, line 25: delete "20.445" and substitute "20.292".
b0102.1 Page 1114, line 3: after "(b)" insert "and except as provided in paragraph (ct)".
b0177.1 Page 1114, line 17: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003-04 by \$124,700 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004-05 by \$124,700.
b0105.11 Page 1114, line 22: delete that line.
b0159.2 Page 1115, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003-04 by \$218,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004-05 by \$218,200.

b0102.2 Page 1115, line 15: after that line insert:
b0105.12 Page 1115, line 15: after that line insert:
b0310.7 Page 1115, line 16: after that line insert:
b0260.20 Page 1116, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
b0163.2 Page 1116, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
b0311.4 Page 1117, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
b0090.4 Page 1117, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1118, line 6.
b0375.4 Page 1118, line 4: after "(1) (a)" insert "(with respect to the reference to section 111.70 (4) (p) of the statutes)".
b0375.5 Page 1118, line 6: after that line insert:
b0148.4 Page 1118, line 22: delete "49.68, 49.683, or 49.685" and substitute "49.68 or 49.683".
b0282.4 Page 1119, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute "statutes first apply to assessments that are due on July 1, 2003."
b0284.25 Page 1119, line 11: on lines 11 and 14, delete "April 1, 2004" and substitute "May 1, 2005".
b0284.26 Page 1119, line 16: delete "(b) and".
b0284.27 Page 1119, line 17: on lines 17 and 20, delete "April 1, 2004" and substitute "May 1, 2005".
b0284.28 Page 1119, line 21: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>Temporary>" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>Extensions of temporary>".
b0284.29 Page 1119, line 23: delete "2004" and substitute "2005".
b0284.30 Page 1119, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1120, line 6.
b0284.31 Page 1120, line 9: delete "April 1, 2004" and substitute "May 1, 2005".
b0290.5 Page 1120, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21 and substitute:
b0292.4 Page 1120, line 21: after that line insert:
b0279.6 Page 1120, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24.
b0165.3 Page 1121, line 3: after that line insert:
b0124.3 Page 1121, line 21: after that line insert:
b0351.2 Page 1122, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0338.2 Page 1122, line 5: after that line insert:
b0340.5 Page 1122, line 5: after that line insert:
b0346.4 Page 1122, line 5: after that line insert:
b0275.3 Page 1122, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.

b0242.14 Page 1122, line 13: delete lines 13 to 21.
b0189.4 Page 1122, line 21: after that line insert:
b0355.8 Page 1122, line 21: after that line insert:
b0369.2 Page 1122, line 21: after that line insert:
b0385.2 Page 1122, line 21: after that line insert:
b0371.7 Page 1123, line 10: delete lines 10 to 18.
b0272.17 Page 1123, line 20: after "343.03 (1) (a)" insert "(by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 2522)".
b0062.80 Page 1123, line 20: delete "343.02 (1),".
b0062.81 Page 1123, line 21: delete "343.07 (1m) (intro.),".
b0062.82 Page 1123, line 22: delete "(3m),".
b0062.83 Page 1123, line 23: delete "(a) 1.," and substitute "(a) (intro.), 1.,".
b0062.84 Page 1123, line 23: delete "343.20 (1) (d),".
b0062.85 Page 1123, line 24: delete "343.23 (2) (am) and (b), and substitute "343.23 (1) (intro.) and (c) and (2) (am) and (b),".
b0062.86 Page 1123, line 24: delete "343.31 (2) and (2m),".
b0062.87 Page 1123, line 25: before "and (k)" insert "(h),".
b0062.89 Page 1124, line 6: delete "(4) (a) 2.," and substitute "(4) (a) (intro.), 1., 2., and 3.,".
b0062.90 Page 1124, line 6: delete "343.23 (2) (am) and (b), and substitute "343.23 (1) (intro.) and (c) and (2) (am) and (b),".
b0062.88 Page 1124, line 6: delete ", (3m),".
b0062.91 Page 1124, line 6: delete "343.31".
b0062.93 Page 1124, line 7: after "6., 7., and 8.," insert "(h),".
b0062.92 Page 1124, line 7: delete "(2) and (2m),".
b0062.94 Page 1124, line 8: delete "343.44 (1) (d), and substitute "343.44 (1) (c) and (d) and".
b0033.45 Page 1124, line 9: delete "the repeal of section 343.03 (7) (c) of the statutes,".
b0109.2 Page 1124, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21.
b0228.1 Page 1124, line 21: after that line insert:
b0092.2 Page 1125, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.
b0153.6 Page 1125, line 7: after that line insert:
b0084.4 Page 1125, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.
b0178.7 Page 1125, line 12: delete lines 12 to 16.

b0076.7 Page 1125, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24. CJS
b0076.8 Page 1126, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8. (end of A
b0258.26 Page 1126, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute:
b0247.7 Page 1126, line 23: delete "15.105 (26), 16.25,".
b0247.8 Page 1126, line 24: delete "20.505 (4) (ec), 20.505 (4) (er),".
b0033.46 Page 1127, line 2: delete "13.0999 (2) (a), 13.0999 (3) (a) 5." and
substitute "13.099 (2) (a), 13.099 (3) (a) 5.".
b0247.9 Page 1127, line 2: delete the material beginning with "13.94" and ending
with "(q)," on line 3.
b0247.10 Page 1127, line 3: delete "16.705 (1m) 16.71 (5),".
b0334.2 Page 1127, line 9: after that line insert:
b0336.6 Page 1127, line 9: after that line insert:
b0260.21 Page 1127, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and
ending with page 1128, line 19.
b0033.47 Page 1128, line 8: after "100.261 (3) (b)" insert "(by
@X@Z7@Lam>Section>1814)".
b0130.3 Page 1128, line 20: delete "sections 20.115 (2) (j) and 173.40" and
substitute "section 173.40 (1) (c), (e), (f), and (fm), (2) (a), (b), (c), (d),
and (e), (4) (a) and (b), and (5) (a)".
b0244.4 Page 1129, line 3: after that line insert:
b0312.17 Page 1129, line 17: after "22.09 (1)," insert "22.09 (5),".
b0312.18 Page 1129, line 20: delete "16.78 (1),".
b0312.19 Page 1129, line 22: delete "22.09 (5),".
b0312.20 Page 1130, line 2: after "16.78 (title)," insert "16.78 (1),".
b0306.56 Page 1130, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute "[precedes s. 16.97],
16.99 (4), 16.997 (6) (a), 19.36 (4), 20.225 (1) (kb), 20.505 (1) (im),
20.505 (4) (s), (t), (tm), (tu), and (tw), 20.505 (6) (j) 12., 29.038 (1) (a),
36.25 (38) (b) 6., 85.12 (3), 196.218 (5) (a)".
b0306.57 Page 1130, line 6: delete "2314" and substitute "2314d".
b0155.136 Page 1130, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and
ending with page 1131, line 4, and substitute:
b0206.41 Page 1131, line 2: delete "(by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 2798)".
b0288.8 Page 1131, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
b0284.32 Page 1132, line 2: after "46.279" insert "(title), (1) to (4), and (5)".
b0288.9 Page 1132, line 2: after "sections" insert "46.278 (6) (f),".
b0284.32 Page 1132, line 6: after "3.," insert "(am),".